

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION IV-A - CALABARZON
 PROVINCE: RIZAL
 CITY/MUNICIPALITY:
 CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
 QUARTER/ PERIOD COVER: 2

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriations	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES				
TAX REVENUE				
Real Property Tax	1,150,800,000.00	278,841,143.48	394,327,883.64	673,169,027.12
Tax on Business	110,800,000.00	86,798,658.71	-	86,798,658.71
Other Taxes	105,200,000.00	68,708,288.42	-	68,708,288.42
NON-TAX REVENUE				
Regulatory Fees, permits and Licenses	260,000.00	15,350.00	-	15,350.00
Service User Charges (Service Income)	794,220,000.00	298,077,062.35	-	298,077,062.35
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	-	-	-	-
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	102,800,000.00	121,888,631.23	405,422.21	122,294,053.44
EXTERNAL SOURCES				
Internal Revenue Allotment	4,719,983,184.00	2,359,991,592.00	-	2,359,991,592.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	3,700,000.00	325,695.32	-	325,695.32
Inter-Local Transfers	-	-	-	-
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	-	-	-	-
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	6,987,763,184.00	3,214,646,421.51	394,733,305.85	3,609,379,727.36
ADD SUPPLEMENT BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)				
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	6,987,763,184.00	3,214,646,421.51	394,733,305.85	3,609,379,727.36
LESS CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	2,408,302,477.48	342,257,414.57	-	342,257,414.57
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	146,960,000.00	-	30,001,000.95	30,001,000.95
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	1,829,300,752.40	358,146,417.90	-	358,146,417.90
Labor and Employment	-	-	-	-
Housing and Community Development	163,330,000.00	-	-	-
Social Services and Social Welfare	263,054,106.97	38,753,292.90	-	38,753,292.90
Economic Services	295,582,424.26	80,136,331.62	-	80,136,331.62
Debt Service (FE) Interest/Expense & Other Charges	-	-	-	-
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,104,529,761.09	819,293,456.99	30,001,000.95	849,294,457.94
NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,883,233,422.91	2,395,352,964.52	364,732,304.90	2,760,085,269.42
ADD NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL INVESTMENT RECEIPTS				
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	-	-	-	-
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	-	-	-	-
Collection of Loans Receivables	-	-	-	-
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)				
Acquisition of Loans	-	-	-	-
Issuance of Bonds	-	-	-	-
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
TOTAL INCOME RECEIPTS				
ADD SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY				
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES				
LESS NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES				
Plant and Equipment	3,916,271,085.31	42,390,054.65	-	42,390,054.65
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	-	-	-	-
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	-	-	-	-
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)				
Payment of Loan Amortization	-	-	-	-
Retirement Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	-	-	-	-
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUNDS	3,916,271,085.31	42,390,054.65	-	42,390,054.65
ADD CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	(2,033,037,662.40)	2,352,962,909.87	364,732,304.90	2,717,695,214.77
FUND CASH AVAILABLE	15,188,783,687.21	14,277,388,726.70	911,394,960.51	15,188,783,687.21
LESS Payment of Prior Year's Accounts Payable	13,155,746,024.81	16,630,351,636.57	1,276,127,265.41	17,908,478,901.98
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION				
ADD ADVANCE PAYMENT FR RPT				
FUND CASH BALANCE, END	13,155,746,024.81	16,630,351,636.57	1,276,127,265.41	17,908,478,901.98

Prepared by:

 M.A. TERESA E. LAQUETA
 Provincial Treasurer

JEROME BELAROSA
 PQDH, Office of the Provincial Accountant

MAURICIO S. LETVA
 OIC Provincial Budget Office

Approved by:

 NINA RICCI MARES
 Governor
 Local Chief Executive